

## The New York City Council

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: Int 0758-2000 Version: \* Name: Name Change, Joe Paterno Park, Brooklyn

Type: Introduction Status: Filed

**In control:** Parks, Recreation, Cultural Affairs, and International

Intergroup Relations

On agenda: 5/24/2000

Enactment date: Enactment #:

**Title:** A Local Law in relation to a park name, Joe Paterno Park, Borough of Brooklyn.

**Sponsors:** Angel Rodriguez, Kathryn E. Freed, Michael C. Nelson, Michael J. Abel, Martin J. Golden, Thomas V.

Ognibene, Alphonse Stabile, (by request of the Mayor), Kenneth K. Fisher, Sheldon S. Leffler, Jerome

X. O'Donovan

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Committee Report

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/24/2000	*	City Council	Introduced by Council	
5/24/2000	*	City Council	Referred to Comm by Council	
5/24/2000	*	Legislative Documents Unit	Printed Item Laid on Desk	
6/13/2000	*	Parks, Recreation, Cultural Affairs, and International Intergroup Relations	Hearing Held by Committee	
6/13/2000	*	Parks, Recreation, Cultural Affairs, and International Intergroup Relations	Laid Over by Committee	
12/31/2001	*	City Council	Filed (End of Session)	

Int. No. 758

By Council Members Rodriguez, Freed, Nelson, Abel, Golden, Ognibene and Stabile (by request of the Mayor); also Council Member Fisher, Leffler and O'Donovan

A Local Law in relation to a park name, Joe Paterno Park, Borough of Brooklyn.

## Be it enacted by the Council as follows:

Section 1. The following park name is hereby designated as hereafter indicated.

New name		Present name			Limits			
Joe	Paterno	Park	Red	Hook	Recreational between Hicks north, Court Str			

File #: Int 0758-2000, Version: \*

Halleck Street on the east, Halleck Street and the property line of the Port Authority Grain Terminal on the south, Columbia Street between the property line of the Port Authority Grain Terminal and Halleck Street on the west, Halleck Street between Columbia Street and Otsego Street on the south and Otsego Street between Halleck Street and Bay Street on the west.

§2. This local law shall take effect immediately.

ISP:lc LS# 3082